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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P645640
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2209-759-117)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER
Issue Date:  3/14/2023

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS
Product Line:  HALO

Catalog Number:  LCR630WW9FSE010-30W-6500K
Description:  LCR 6 Wall Wash

Light Source:  6500K CCT, 93 CRI LEDS
Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 
Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 2855.0 lumens
Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 94.8 lumens/watt
Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 0.93 / 0.95 / 1.01

Luminous Opening: Circular (Dia: 0.5' x H: 0')
CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  30.1
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645640
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR630WW9FSE010-30W-6500K
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645640
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR630WW9FSE010-30W-6500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 112 108 105 102 109 106 103 101 102 100 98 98 96 95 95 93 92 90
2 104 98 93 89 102 96 92 88 93 89 86 90 87 84 87 84 82 80
3 97 89 83 78 95 88 82 77 85 80 76 82 78 75 80 76 73 72
4 91 81 74 69 89 80 74 69 78 72 68 76 71 67 74 69 66 64
5 85 74 67 62 83 73 67 61 71 65 61 70 64 60 68 63 60 58
6 79 68 61 56 78 68 61 56 66 60 55 64 59 55 63 58 54 53
7 75 63 56 51 73 62 56 51 61 55 50 60 54 50 59 54 50 48
8 70 59 51 46 69 58 51 46 57 51 46 56 50 46 55 49 46 44
9 66 55 48 43 65 54 47 43 53 47 43 52 46 42 51 46 42 41

10 62 51 44 40 61 51 44 39 50 44 39 49 43 39 48 43 39 38

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 114536 114536 114536 114536
5° 119315 114539 108403 112635

10° 119598 110313 100761 108393
15° 116164 104410 91868 102901
20° 107844 96620 82006 94952
25° 96659 88844 71423 85559
30° 84234 80924 60819 74929
35° 72685 73013 50172 64561
40° 61487 64664 39317 54495
45° 51695 55672 31430 43896
50° 42233 44084 27257 33816
55° 32333 32429 24888 24697
60° 22169 22279 22816 17849
65° 14463 15994 19963 14334
70° 9954 12021 11220 10755
75° 6693 7519 7096 7307
80° 6219 6219 6219 6851
85° 5598 4969 4969 5598

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 67.5°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 55905 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645640
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR630WW9FSE010-30W-6500K

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 194.5 6.8 0° 2089 2089 2089 2089 2089
10°-20° 511.6 17.9 5° 2168 2081 1970 2047 2168 206
20°-30° 649.4 22.7 15° 2047 1840 1619 1813 2047 570
30°-40° 611.1 21.4 25° 1598 1469 1181 1414 1598 732
40°-50° 450.5 15.8 35° 1086 1091 750 965 1086 680
50°-60° 264.7 9.3 45° 667 718 405 566 667 514
60°-70° 123.0 4.3 55° 338 339 260 258 338 304
70°-80° 40.4 1.4 65° 112 123 154 110 112 118
80°-90° 9.8 0.3 75° 32 36 34 34 32 38
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 9 8 8 9 9 10
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1355.5 47.5
0°-40° 1966.6 68.9
0°-60° 2681.8 93.9
0°-90° 2855.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2855.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645640
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR630WW9FSE010-30W-6500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3
2.5° 2132.7 2124.8 2119.8 2107.0 2085.3 2062.6 2043.9 2035.0 2024.2 2035.0 2037.0

5° 2168.2 2158.3 2142.5 2116.9 2081.4 2044.9 2006.4 1988.6 1969.9 1975.8 1989.6
7.5° 2178.0 2166.2 2134.6 2096.2 2046.8 2003.4 1959.1 1927.5 1899.9 1912.7 1923.5
10° 2148.5 2133.7 2093.2 2039.0 1981.7 1930.5 1883.1 1842.7 1810.1 1821.0 1836.7

12.5° 2103.1 2085.3 2037.0 1979.8 1914.7 1865.3 1808.1 1756.8 1727.2 1728.2 1752.9
15° 2046.8 2019.2 1972.9 1911.7 1839.7 1788.4 1731.2 1664.1 1618.7 1629.6 1655.2

17.5° 1952.2 1929.5 1893.0 1828.8 1751.9 1700.6 1632.5 1556.6 1520.1 1518.1 1549.7
20° 1848.6 1821.9 1798.3 1734.2 1656.2 1607.9 1510.2 1440.2 1405.7 1388.9 1437.2

22.5° 1730.2 1706.5 1696.7 1636.5 1562.5 1509.2 1409.6 1325.8 1291.2 1276.4 1319.8
25° 1598.0 1595.1 1591.1 1536.9 1468.8 1410.6 1301.1 1217.3 1180.8 1169.9 1204.4

27.5° 1465.8 1477.7 1480.6 1435.3 1374.1 1325.8 1199.5 1106.8 1070.3 1065.3 1105.8
30° 1330.7 1351.4 1362.3 1327.7 1278.4 1223.2 1094.9 997.3 960.8 962.8 1014.1

32.5° 1205.4 1227.1 1243.9 1220.2 1186.7 1123.5 996.3 901.6 852.3 865.1 917.4
35° 1086.1 1103.8 1124.5 1116.6 1091.0 1026.9 895.7 789.1 749.7 766.5 815.8

37.5° 980.5 989.4 1011.1 1016.0 1001.2 930.2 803.0 692.5 655.0 676.7 732.9
40° 859.2 877.9 896.7 916.4 903.6 831.6 705.3 605.7 549.4 585.9 635.3

42.5° 754.6 771.4 790.1 817.8 811.8 733.9 609.6 506.0 467.6 489.3 545.5
45° 666.8 673.7 688.5 721.1 718.1 634.3 518.9 430.1 405.4 417.3 460.7

47.5° 578.1 583.0 593.8 624.4 612.6 539.6 436.0 371.9 357.1 361.0 384.7
50° 495.2 499.1 506.0 520.8 516.9 449.8 364.0 326.5 319.6 310.7 323.6

52.5° 413.3 421.2 424.2 433.0 425.2 367.0 305.8 288.0 286.1 273.2 272.3
55° 338.3 346.2 348.2 350.2 339.3 295.9 259.4 257.5 260.4 243.6 230.8

57.5° 267.3 277.2 280.1 282.1 267.3 236.7 221.0 229.8 236.7 209.1 194.3
60° 202.2 212.1 219.0 216.0 203.2 190.4 185.4 201.2 208.1 182.5 164.7

62.5° 149.9 158.8 165.7 162.8 156.8 154.9 154.9 174.6 182.5 153.9 137.1
65° 111.5 117.4 124.3 124.3 123.3 124.3 126.3 145.0 153.9 126.3 111.5

67.5° 83.8 86.8 91.7 95.7 96.7 99.6 98.6 109.5 109.5 96.7 88.8
70° 62.1 63.1 67.1 72.0 75.0 75.0 73.0 73.0 70.0 70.0 68.1

72.5° 45.4 44.4 46.4 50.3 53.3 52.3 50.3 48.3 49.3 48.3 49.3
75° 31.6 32.6 33.5 34.5 35.5 34.5 34.5 33.5 33.5 33.5 34.5

77.5° 25.6 25.6 25.6 26.6 26.6 26.6 26.6 26.6 26.6 26.6 27.6
80° 19.7 19.7 19.7 19.7 19.7 19.7 19.7 19.7 19.7 19.7 20.7

82.5° 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.8 12.8 13.8 13.8 14.8
85° 8.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 8.9

87.5° 3.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P645640
CATALOG NUMBER: LCR630WW9FSE010-30W-6500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3 2089.3
2.5° 2047.8 2063.6 2090.3 2106.0 2124.8 2132.7

5° 2015.3 2046.8 2092.2 2124.8 2158.3 2168.2
7.5° 1965.0 2009.4 2073.5 2118.9 2163.2 2178.0
10° 1883.1 1947.2 2024.2 2086.3 2133.7 2148.5

12.5° 1807.1 1881.1 1970.9 2039.9 2089.3 2103.1
15° 1732.2 1813.1 1912.7 1979.8 2028.1 2046.8

17.5° 1631.6 1727.2 1834.8 1893.0 1944.3 1952.2
20° 1511.2 1627.6 1735.1 1781.5 1827.9 1848.6

22.5° 1406.7 1523.1 1631.6 1668.1 1713.4 1730.2
25° 1294.2 1414.5 1523.1 1554.6 1597.0 1598.0

27.5° 1186.7 1300.1 1413.6 1438.2 1469.8 1465.8
30° 1079.2 1183.7 1299.1 1322.8 1333.7 1330.7

32.5° 979.5 1071.3 1179.8 1206.4 1207.4 1205.4
35° 881.9 964.7 1058.4 1084.1 1084.1 1086.1

37.5° 793.1 865.1 942.0 970.7 965.7 980.5
40° 695.4 761.5 825.6 850.3 854.3 859.2

42.5° 599.8 661.9 711.2 737.9 748.7 754.6
45° 513.9 566.2 594.8 637.2 649.1 666.8

47.5° 431.1 475.5 498.1 536.6 558.3 578.1
50° 357.1 396.5 416.3 450.8 473.5 495.2

52.5° 292.0 320.6 347.2 372.9 393.6 413.3
55° 238.7 258.4 280.1 301.8 320.6 338.3

57.5° 194.3 203.2 225.9 243.6 254.5 267.3
60° 161.8 162.8 172.6 190.4 195.3 202.2

62.5° 135.1 134.2 137.1 147.0 148.0 149.9
65° 112.5 110.5 110.5 113.4 111.5 111.5

67.5° 90.8 88.8 86.8 86.8 83.8 83.8
70° 70.0 67.1 67.1 66.1 62.1 62.1

72.5° 49.3 49.3 48.3 47.3 44.4 45.4
75° 34.5 34.5 34.5 33.5 32.6 31.6

77.5° 27.6 27.6 27.6 27.6 26.6 25.6
80° 20.7 21.7 21.7 20.7 19.7 19.7

82.5° 14.8 14.8 14.8 14.8 14.8 13.8
85° 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9

87.5° 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 7 of 7 


